

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25046/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2005 in IA No.2981/2005 in WA No. 2125/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PERUMATTY GRAMA PANCHAYAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN COCA COLA P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief

and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25867 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 25046/05: Mr. K. Ramakumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

in SLP 25867/05: Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1: Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.25046/2005:

the petitioner that the Subject to the statement made by learned counsel for
64 insinuations and allegations made in the affidavit dated 12th October, 2005, at page 1
etc. (Annexure P-12), regarding 'forum shopping' and 'fixing of benches'
would be withdrawn by filing an appropriate affidavit, we issue notice and tag the pet
ition with

S.L.P.(C) Nos.15680-15681/2005.

...2/-

-2-

The affidavit shall be filed within two weeks.

S.L.P.(C) No.25867/2005:

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.15680-15681 of 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master