

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9385/2005

PERUMATTY GRAMA PANCHAYAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to file additional documents, stay/direction, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21199, 23152, 23158, 23958 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mark D'Souza, Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv
Mr Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr Shomona Khanna, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 23158/2005

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file application for substituted service in respect of unserved respondents.

List again on 5.8.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj