

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15680-15681/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 1/6/2005 & 5/7/2005 in IA No. 1347 of 2005 in WA No. 2125/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PERUMATTY GRAMA PANCHAYAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25046 of 2005 - With prayer for interim relief & O/Report

SLP(C) NO. 25867 of 2005 - With prayer for interim relief & O/Report

Date: 22/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Wills Mathew, Adv.

Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.

Ms. J.P. Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. H.B. Manav, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. for
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The cases are adjourned by two weeks, as prayed for.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master