

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3538-3539 OF 2010

PERUMATTY GRAMA PANCHAYAT
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

with
Civil Appeal No. 3540 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)

with
Civil Appeal No. 3541 of 2010
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Mrs. Kavitha K.T., Adv.
Mrs. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants has assured this Court that he would be
filing the statement of case within a period of three weeks.
Permission is granted to do the needful.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)
| |Court Master